
2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

February 28 - March 2

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / Active Tree Services / 
Morgans Cranes / ND Refinishers / Shoei / Alpinestars

S/V Yamaha R7 700 2:08.684  5 of  5 211

2 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete 
AV / Tactical Recovery / FSport /  AGV / Ricondi

VIC Yamaha R3 321 2:14.429  5 of  5 5.745 5.745 180

3 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World SA Yamaha R3 321 2:14.725  4 of  5 6.041 .296 173
4 91 Brad GANDER (NSW) / OZMX Superstore / MCD 

Racing
VIC Husqvarna S-m 701 2:14.907  2 of  4 6.223 .182 194

5 995 Lucas WARREN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics / 
Big Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes

SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:15.596  4 of  5 6.912 .689 187

6 34 Jiabin ZHANG (SA) / AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:15.926  5 of  5 7.242 .330 186
7 111 Wayne BATSON (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2:16.710  4 of  4 8.026 .784 202
8 89 Peter EYLES (NSW) / OZMX Superstore VIC KTM SMCR 690 2:17.953  3 of  4 9.269 1.243 191
9 160 Gordon HENSLEY (SA) SA Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:18.432  5 of  5 9.748 .479 185

10 31 Broc ROWEN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Valley Power 
Equipment /On Track Rider Training

SA Yamaha R3 321 2:19.597  5 of  5 10.913 1.165 182

11 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / 
DFK Gray Perry

S/V Yamaha R3 321 2:19.742  5 of  5 11.058 .145 182

12 50 Stephen FUSS (SA) / Fussy Custom SA Yamaha R3 321 2:21.265  5 of  5 12.581 1.523 172
13 11 Alice POHLMANN (SA) / Peter Stevens Motorcycles / 

Snap On Tools
SA Yamaha R3 321 2:21.926  2 of  4 13.242 .661 175

14 67 Christopher GREENE (SA) / Baseline Fabrication SA Kawasaki ZX4R 400 2:22.405  2 of  3 13.721 .479 209
15 42 Lauren WEAVER (VIC) VIC Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:22.966  4 of  5 14.282 .561 181
16 75a Steven HARLEY (NSW) VIC KTM RC 390 2:23.223  2 of  2 14.539 .257 173
17 75 Karina SUNK (SA) / Jurkovic Group / Allied Waste / 

Yamaha World
SA Yamaha R3 321 2:26.241  3 of  4 17.557 3.018 173

18 311 Ocean LEE (SA) / AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:26.290  3 of  4 17.606 .049 185
19 269 Shaun KOPINYA (NSW) VIC KTM Duke 690 2:26.617  3 of  4 17.933 .327 191
20 107 David ELLIS (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2:28.488  2 of  4 19.804 1.871 192
21 7 Payton KEMP (SA) SA Yamaha R3 321 2:32.215  2 of  4 23.531 3.727 167

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

February 28 - March 2

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
7 Payton KEMP (SA) 3:33.328 2:32.215 2:32.634 2:33.403
11 Alice POHLMANN (SA) 3:14.630 2:21.926 2:24.451 2:24.183
18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) 2:48.031 2:26.169 2:21.776 2:20.425 2:19.742
31 Broc ROWEN (SA) 2:48.211 2:21.816 2:21.570 2:19.854 2:19.597
34 Jiabin ZHANG (SA) 2:35.537 2:19.953 2:16.304 2:16.431 2:15.926
42 Lauren WEAVER (VIC) 2:49.360 2:23.170 2:23.322 2:22.966 2:32.961
50 Stephen FUSS (SA) 2:41.635 2:23.084 2:22.981 2:22.948 2:21.265
63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) 2:31.750 2:17.221 2:15.514 2:15.781 2:14.429
67 Christopher GREENE (SA) 2:32.353 2:22.405 2:50.164
75 Karina SUNK (SA) 3:06.835 2:26.504 2:26.241 2:27.128
75a Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:37.018 2:23.223
89 Peter EYLES (NSW) 3:00.450 2:18.666 2:17.953 2:34.504
91 Brad GANDER (NSW) 3:13.205 2:14.907 2:15.031 2:29.955
95 Tara MORRISON (SA) 3:25.092 2:09.705 2:10.823 2:10.468 2:08.684
107 David ELLIS (SA) 2:57.087 2:28.488 2:29.377 2:28.790
111 Wayne BATSON (SA) 4:10.441 2:17.085 2:17.567 2:16.710
160 Gordon HENSLEY (SA) 2:52.042 2:21.011 2:22.357 2:23.729 2:18.432
269 Shaun KOPINYA (NSW) 3:22.530 2:27.209 2:26.617 2:26.814
311 Ocean LEE (SA) 3:06.227 2:26.693 2:26.290 2:26.791
323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) 2:31.761 2:16.890 2:15.362 2:14.725 2:15.835
995 Lucas WARREN (SA) 2:34.750 2:17.536 2:16.115 2:15.596 2:15.873

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
7  Payton KEMP (SA)  (21th) 5 31.514 40.050 35.300 46.097 2:32.961 P 179

1 1:33.767 42.632 38.348 38.581 3:33.328 122
2 34.339 41.582 38.361 37.933 2:32.215 167 50  Stephen FUSS (SA)  (12th)
3 34.459 41.944 38.055 38.176 2:32.634 167 1 48.810 40.739 35.761 36.325 2:41.635 126
4 34.454 41.604 38.013 39.332 2:33.403 167 2 32.603 39.664 35.294 35.523 2:23.084 170

3 32.074 40.246 34.771 35.890 2:22.981 172
11  Alice POHLMANN (SA)  (13th) 4 32.322 39.884 35.127 35.615 2:22.948 169

1 1:21.967 41.305 35.699 35.659 3:14.630 126 5 32.481 39.230 34.538 35.016 2:21.265 169
2 31.976 39.764 35.112 35.074 2:21.926 173
3 31.611 39.138 35.958 37.744 2:24.451 174 63  Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW)  (2nd)
4 31.838 40.491 35.771 36.083 2:24.183 175 1 41.400 37.963 35.132 37.255 2:31.750 126

2 31.311 38.166 33.968 33.776 2:17.221 175
18  Phoenix AGAR (SA)  (11th) 3 30.403 37.607 33.689 33.815 2:15.514 179

1 56.398 39.939 36.068 35.626 2:48.031 117 4 30.921 37.646 33.276 33.938 2:15.781 180
2 32.262 43.687 35.157 35.063 2:26.169 174 5 30.492 37.301 33.101 33.535 2:14.429 176
3 31.720 38.519 35.089 36.448 2:21.776 176
4 31.763 38.977 34.789 34.896 2:20.425 182 67  Christopher GREENE (SA)  (14th)
5 31.534 38.442 34.714 35.052 2:19.742 177 1 36.952 41.116 36.232 38.053 2:32.353 137

2 30.782 39.847 36.581 35.195 2:22.405 208
31  Broc ROWEN (SA)  (10th) 3 31.397 40.025 42.718 56.024 2:50.164 P 209

1 56.794 39.822 36.356 35.239 2:48.211 112
2 32.310 39.182 35.252 35.072 2:21.816 175 75  Karina SUNK (SA)  (17th)
3 31.669 39.017 35.682 35.202 2:21.570 178 1 1:13.719 40.784 36.269 36.063 3:06.835 122
4 31.501 38.715 35.128 34.510 2:19.854 178 2 33.283 40.397 36.422 36.402 2:26.504 171
5 31.185 38.562 35.090 34.760 2:19.597 182 3 32.505 40.313 36.583 36.840 2:26.241 173

4 33.102 40.461 36.683 36.882 2:27.128 173
34  Jiabin ZHANG (SA)  (6th)

1 47.309 39.257 34.631 34.340 2:35.537 129 75a  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (16th)
2 30.876 37.694 35.629 35.754 2:19.953 186 1 45.686 40.147 35.870 35.315 2:37.018 128
3 30.840 37.721 33.596 34.147 2:16.304 181 2 32.215 39.619 35.633 35.756 2:23.223 173
4 30.899 37.740 33.568 34.224 2:16.431 181
5 31.001 37.491 33.480 33.954 2:15.926 180 89  Peter EYLES (NSW)  (8th)

1 1:09.768 40.034 35.938 34.710 3:00.450 142
42  Lauren WEAVER (VIC)  (15th) 2 30.846 39.044 34.638 34.138 2:18.666 191

1 57.267 40.388 35.985 35.720 2:49.360 128 3 30.897 38.831 34.250 33.975 2:17.953 190
2 31.677 40.221 35.517 35.755 2:23.170 180 4 32.253 39.641 36.280 46.330 2:34.504 P 179
3 31.469 39.567 35.161 37.125 2:23.322 181
4 31.358 40.511 35.069 36.028 2:22.966 180 91  Brad GANDER (NSW)  (4th)



2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

February 28 - March 2

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1 1:21.013 38.166 38.231 35.795 3:13.205 137 5 30.917 38.516 34.225 34.774 2:18.432 185
2 29.886 37.495 34.165 33.361 2:14.907 194
3 30.089 37.178 33.516 34.248 2:15.031 192 269  Shaun KOPINYA (NSW)  (19th)
4 32.440 38.856 33.707 44.952 2:29.955 P 189 1 1:25.272 42.995 37.374 36.889 3:22.530 133

2 32.365 42.153 36.516 36.175 2:27.209 191
95  Tara MORRISON (SA)  (1st) 3 31.981 42.755 35.945 35.936 2:26.617 190

1 1:42.540 36.867 33.081 32.604 3:25.092 152 4 32.203 42.110 36.404 36.097 2:26.814 189
2 29.125 35.880 32.355 32.345 2:09.705 208
3 29.664 35.853 32.823 32.483 2:10.823 211 311  Ocean LEE (SA)  (18th)
4 28.737 35.714 32.897 33.120 2:10.468 208 1 1:09.296 42.402 37.171 37.358 3:06.227 114
5 28.444 35.791 32.049 32.400 2:08.684 208 2 33.004 41.063 36.317 36.309 2:26.693 183

3 32.383 40.594 36.303 37.010 2:26.290 185
107  David ELLIS (SA)  (20th) 4 33.107 40.598 35.973 37.113 2:26.791 182

1 1:00.148 41.914 38.029 36.996 2:57.087 108
2 32.334 41.961 37.817 36.376 2:28.488 192 323  Flynn JACOBS (SA)  (3rd)
3 32.751 41.696 38.115 36.815 2:29.377 192 1 43.585 37.905 33.810 36.461 2:31.761 130
4 32.475 41.872 37.653 36.790 2:28.790 191 2 31.482 38.132 33.601 33.675 2:16.890 173

3 31.166 37.389 33.147 33.660 2:15.362 172
111  Wayne BATSON (SA)  (7th) 4 30.916 37.316 33.100 33.393 2:14.725 173

1 2:19.579 40.174 35.328 35.360 4:10.441 116 5 31.151 37.369 33.599 33.716 2:15.835 173
2 30.325 37.851 34.556 34.353 2:17.085 201
3 30.570 38.152 34.400 34.445 2:17.567 201 995  Lucas WARREN (SA)  (5th)
4 30.347 37.777 34.284 34.302 2:16.710 202 1 44.139 40.251 34.942 35.418 2:34.750 128

2 31.222 37.930 33.929 34.455 2:17.536 187
160  Gordon HENSLEY (SA)  (9th) 3 30.944 37.511 33.526 34.134 2:16.115 183

1 59.081 40.711 35.983 36.267 2:52.042 110 4 30.800 37.354 33.318 34.124 2:15.596 185
2 31.965 39.051 34.639 35.356 2:21.011 176 5 30.593 37.577 33.704 33.999 2:15.873 184
3 31.327 39.357 35.287 36.386 2:22.357 184
4 32.703 39.711 35.346 35.969 2:23.729 169

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:48.651 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) Yamaha R3 321 2:16.890 2
5:28.112 91 Brad GANDER (NSW) Husqvarna S-m 701 2:14.907 2
5:34.797 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) Yamaha R7 700 2:09.705 2
12:04.772 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) Yamaha R7 700 2:08.684 5

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)
ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Bend Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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LIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 01/03/25 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 34.0C Posted at: 11:09 AM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 T. MORRISON 28.444 T. MORRISON 35.714 T. MORRISON 32.049 T. MORRISON 32.345 T. MORRISON 2:08.552 2:08.684 .132
2 B. GANDER 29.886 B. GANDER 37.178 F. JACOBS 33.100 B. GANDER 33.361 B. GANDER 2:13.941 2:14.907 .966
3 W. BATSON 30.325 M. CARTWRI 37.301 M. CARTWRI 33.101 F. JACOBS 33.393 M. CARTWRIG 2:14.340 2:14.429 .089
4 M. CARTWRI 30.403 F. JACOBS 37.316 L. WARREN 33.318 M. CARTWRI 33.535 F. JACOBS 2:14.725 2:14.725 .000
5 L. WARREN 30.593 L. WARREN 37.354 J. ZHANG 33.480 J. ZHANG 33.954 L. WARREN 2:15.264 2:15.596 .332
6 C. GREENE 30.782 J. ZHANG 37.491 B. GANDER 33.516 P. EYLES 33.975 J. ZHANG 2:15.765 2:15.926 .161
7 J. ZHANG 30.840 W. BATSON 37.777 G. HENSLEY 34.225 L. WARREN 33.999 W. BATSON 2:16.688 2:16.710 .022
8 P. EYLES 30.846 P. AGAR 38.442 P. EYLES 34.250 W. BATSON 34.302 P. EYLES 2:17.902 2:17.953 .051
9 F. JACOBS 30.916 G. HENSLEY 38.516 W. BATSON 34.284 B. ROWEN 34.510 G. HENSLEY 2:18.432 2:18.432 .000
10 G. HENSLEY 30.917 B. ROWEN 38.562 S. FUSS 34.538 G. HENSLEY 34.774 B. ROWEN 2:19.347 2:19.597 .250
11 B. ROWEN 31.185 P. EYLES 38.831 P. AGAR 34.714 P. AGAR 34.896 P. AGAR 2:19.586 2:19.742 .156
12 L. WEAVER 31.358 A. POHLMAN 39.138 L. WEAVER 35.069 S. FUSS 35.016 S. FUSS 2:20.858 2:21.265 .407
13 P. AGAR 31.534 S. FUSS 39.230 B. ROWEN 35.090 A. POHLMAN 35.074 A. POHLMANN 2:20.935 2:21.926 .991
14 A. POHLMAN 31.611 L. WEAVER 39.567 A. POHLMAN 35.112 C. GREENE 35.195 L. WEAVER 2:21.749 2:22.966 1.217
15 S. KOPINYA 31.981 S. HARLEY 39.619 S. HARLEY 35.633 L. WEAVER 35.755 C. GREENE 2:22.405 2:22.405 .000
16 S. FUSS 32.074 C. GREENE 39.847 S. KOPINYA 35.945 S. HARLEY 35.756 S. HARLEY 2:23.223 2:23.223 .000
17 S. HARLEY 32.215 K. SUNK 40.313 O. LEE 35.973 S. KOPINYA 35.936 O. LEE 2:25.259 2:26.290 1.031
18 D. ELLIS 32.334 O. LEE 40.594 K. SUNK 36.422 O. LEE 36.309 K. SUNK 2:25.642 2:26.241 .599
19 O. LEE 32.383 P. KEMP 41.582 C. GREENE 36.581 D. ELLIS 36.376 S. KOPINYA 2:25.972 2:26.617 .645
20 K. SUNK 32.505 D. ELLIS 41.696 D. ELLIS 37.653 K. SUNK 36.402 D. ELLIS 2:28.059 2:28.488 .429
21 P. KEMP 34.339 S. KOPINYA 42.110 P. KEMP 38.013 P. KEMP 37.933 P. KEMP 2:31.867 2:32.215 .348

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LIMITED
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/03/25 Posted at: 11:09 AM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q09  Q16  Lap  

1 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / Active Tree Services / Morgans Cranes 
/ ND Refinishers / Shoei / Alpinestars

S/V Yamaha R7 700 2:10.941 2:08.684 2:08.684

2 91 Brad GANDER (NSW) / OZMX Superstore / MCD Racing VIC Husqvarna S-m 701 2:13.957 2:14.907 2:13.957
3 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete AV / 

Tactical Recovery / FSport /  AGV / Ricondi
VIC Yamaha R3 321 2:17.486 2:14.429 2:14.429

4 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World SA Yamaha R3 321 2:14.725 2:14.725
5 995 Lucas WARREN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics / Big 

Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes
SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:18.218 2:15.596 2:15.596

6 34 Jiabin ZHANG (SA) / AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:18.184 2:15.926 2:15.926
7 111 Wayne BATSON (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2:20.935 2:16.710 2:16.710
8 89 Peter EYLES (NSW) / OZMX Superstore VIC KTM SMCR 690 2:18.004 2:17.953 2:17.953
9 160 Gordon HENSLEY (SA) SA Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:19.056 2:18.432 2:18.432

10 31 Broc ROWEN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Valley Power Equipment 
/On Track Rider Training

SA Yamaha R3 321 2:20.909 2:19.597 2:19.597

11 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / DFK 
Gray Perry

S/V Yamaha R3 321 2:23.567 2:19.742 2:19.742

12 67 Christopher GREENE (SA) / Baseline Fabrication SA Kawasaki ZX4R 400 2:20.336 2:22.405 2:20.336
13 50 Stephen FUSS (SA) / Fussy Custom SA Yamaha R3 321 2:26.753 2:21.265 2:21.265
14 11 Alice POHLMANN (SA) / Peter Stevens Motorcycles / Snap On 

Tools
SA Yamaha R3 321 2:23.498 2:21.926 2:21.926

15 42 Lauren WEAVER (VIC) VIC Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:23.169 2:22.966 2:22.966
16 75a Steven HARLEY (NSW) VIC KTM RC 390 2:23.223 2:23.223
17 75 Karina SUNK (SA) / Jurkovic Group / Allied Waste / Yamaha 

World
SA Yamaha R3 321 2:28.222 2:26.241 2:26.241

18 311 Ocean LEE (SA) / AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:31.074 2:26.290 2:26.290
19 269 Shaun KOPINYA (NSW) VIC KTM Duke 690 2:29.414 2:26.617 2:26.617
20 107 David ELLIS (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2:28.863 2:28.488 2:28.488
21 7 Payton KEMP (SA) SA Yamaha R3 321 2:32.204 2:32.215 2:32.204

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


